Die Verhaftungen

Harro Schulze-Boysen

Horst Heilmann
Dr.Waldemar Lentz

Dr.Arvid Harnack (Preil)
Dr.Mildred Harnack (Preil)

Libertas Schulze-Boysen

Frieda Coppi

Hans Coppi (Schrimm)
Hilde Coppi

Kurt Coppi

Robert Coppi

Antonie Graudenz
John Graudenz

Karin Graudenz

Silva Graudenz

Ernst Happach

Dr.Carl Helfrich
Dr.Adam Kuckhoff (Prag)
Greta Kuckhoff
Herrmann Natterodt
Hedwig Raasch
Elisabeth Schumacher
Kurt Schumacher

lise Stobe

Fotonummer

173

177
176

175
228

178

185
187
179
206
184
209
194

212
182
181
180
214
186
196
210
188
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Verhaftungsdatum

Mo 31.08.42

Sa 05.09.42

Mo 07.09.42

Di 08.09.42

Sa 12.09.42



Mo

Mi

Do

Fr

Fr

Sa

So

Sa

14.09.42

16.09.42

17.09.42

spatestens
18.09.42

18.09.42

19.09.42

20.09.42

26.09.42

198

229
200

225

204
190
195
192
226
197
203
208
224
189
207

205
191
211
216

193
199
221

201
213
220
183

202
223
278

227
219
217

238

236
234
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Annie Krauss
Martha Friese

Karl Behrens (Ostfront)
Karl Bohme

Margarete Bohme

Erika von Brockdorff
Rainer Kiichenmeister
Walter Kiichenmeister
Ina Lautenschlager
Dr.Elfriede Paul
Heinrich Scheel

Oda Schottmiiller
Kurt Schulze

Martha Schulze

Fritz Thiel

Hannelore Thiel
Hanni WeiBensteiner
Richard WeiBensteiner

Helmut Himpel
Helmut Marquart
Helmut Roloff
Maria Terwiel

(?) Albert HoBler
(?) Hermann Pabst
(?) Alfred Traxl

Lotte Schleif
Rose Schlésinger
Herta Scholz
Paul Scholz

Carl Baumann
Marta Husemann
Walter Husemann

Cato Bontjes van Beek
Jan Bontjes van Beek
Leo Skrzypczynski

(?) Liane Berkowitz
Elsa Boysen
Otto Gollnow



Wolfgang Havemann (Flensburg-Murwik) 215

Marcel Melliand (Heidelberg)

Eva Rittmeister
Dr.John Rittmeister
Glinther Weisenborn
Joy Weisenborn

(?) Stella Mahlberg
(?) Heinz Strelow

lise Schaeffer (Zernsdorf)
Dr.Philipp Schaeffer

(?) Clara Nehmitz
Arnold Bauer

Robert Barth
Erwin Gehrts
Hans Henniger

Hermann Schulz

Eva-Maria Buch
John Sieg

Adolf Grimme
Maria Grimme
Sophie Sieg

Heinrich Schrader
Albert Voigts

Erna Eifler (Hamburg)
Ursula Goetze (Koslin)
Wilhelm Guddorf
Heinz Priel3 (Hamburg)
Marie Prie3 (Hamburg)
Heinz Verleih

Bernhard Bastlein (Hamburg)

Emil Hibner
Klara Schabbel

235
233
237
230
239
232
242

241
243

282
248
261
257
264

259

245
244

258
265
269

260
263

268
272
249

262

273
267
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Sa 26.09.42

spatestens
So 27.09.42

Do 01.10.42

Fr 02..10.42

Anfang Oktober
Do 08.10.42

Fr 09.10.42

Sa 10.10.42

So 11.10.42

Mo 12.10.42

Erste Oktoberhalfte

Do 15.10.42

Sa 17.10.42

So 18.10.42



271
275
281

280
266
276

279

270

284
283

313

299

338

Frida Wesolek
Stanislaus Wesolek
(?) Else Imme

Robert Abshagen (Hamburg)
Herbert Gollnow
Johannes Wesolek

Walter Wesolek

Cay von Brockdorff (Ostfront)
Max Hiibner

Ruthild Hahne
Wolfgang Thiess
Elisabeth Verleih

Wilhelm Bolter

Jutta Dubinsky

Herbert Grasse

Eugen Neutert

Friedrich Schauer

Erika Schmidt

Johanna Berger (Posen)
Viktor Dubinsky (Guben)
Wilhelm Fellendorf (Hamburg)
Heinrich Koenen
Rudolf von Scheliha
Maria Louisa von Scheliha

Wilhelm Schirmann-Horster (Konstanz)

Bruno Hempel
Kurt Kujawicki

Herbert Jager
Dora Jager
Prof.Dr.Werner Krauss

Dr.Hans Heinrich Kummerow
Ingeborg Kummerow




Dr.Erhard Tohmfor 298
Friedrich Rehmer

Fritz Lange

Karl Schuster

Carl Uelze

Hildegard Uelze

Martin Weise

Henry Robinson (Paris) 317
Eva Rittmeister - 2. \erhaftung (233)

André Richter (Ostpreul3en) 322

Hans Lautenschldger (Guernsey)
Leo Schabbel

Hugo Buschmann

339

Ende November

So 29.11.42

Di 01.12.42

Mo 21.12.42

Di 05.01.43

Sa 23. oder
So 24.01.43

Mi 24.02.43

Do 11.03.43

Marz 1943
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